“Exhibit A” as surplus to be sold as scrap or destroyed at the City Landfill. 

b. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and City 
Manager to sign a contract with Warr Grading Contractor, LLC to make 
site improvements to Moon Lake at Idle Hour Park in an amount not to 
exceed Two million, one hundred eighteen thousand, one hundred forty-
four dollars ($2,118,144.00). 

6.       Utilities Department 

a.    Resolution in reference to approving a Contract from Mitchum Lawn for 
the Water Filtration Plant annual lawn care services at the cost of $725.00 
per visit for an annual cost of $14,500.00. 

b. Resolution in reference to approving a contract with Mitchum Lawn for the